

Wellington Garden Club Wellington, Florida

Academic Scholarship Application Instructions 2025 Application Deadline is April 1

Wellington Garden Club is pleased to accept academic scholarship applications from local Palm Beach County high school or college students whose area of study is or will be in horticulture, environmental science, botany, or related studies. The applicant must submit the following to be considered:

- 1. A complete application form. For online instructions and the application, visit: WGC Scholarships.
- 2. An unofficial transcript from your High School or College
- 3. A letter of recommendation from a current or past teacher, counselor or administrator.
- 4. A resume.
- 5. A personal statement, not to exceed 250 words, on "Why You Should be Considered for the Wellington Garden Club Scholarship."
- 6. Applications may be sent by email to John Siena, Chair at jcsiena@gmail.com or by post to:

Wellington Garden Club John C Siena, Scholarship Chair 1979 South Club Drive Wellington, FL 33414

Scholarship applications will be reviewed and awarded at the sole discretion of the Scholarship Committee of Wellington Garden Club. Applicant interviews may be requested by the Wellington Garden Club Scholarship Committee. Scholarship recipients are requested to attend Wellington Garden Club's Spring Luncheon (the first Monday in May) to be recognized as a scholarship recipient.

Submit questions to John Siena at jcsiena@gmail.com.

For additional garden club scholarship opportunities, please visit the Florida Federation of Garden Clubs website: https://ffgc.org/Scholarships

Wellington Garden Club is a 501 (c) (3) organization. WGC is open to all, regardless of race, color, national origin, religion, ancestry, sex, age, marital status, sexual orientation or disability.